www.jkeducation.gov.in e-mail:schedujk@gmail.com



Fax: 0194-2450574-Sgr 0191-2520976-Jmu

## Government of Jammu & Kashmir SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject: Appointment of Inquiry Officer to enquire into the charges framed against Mr. Shah Nawaz Khan, I/C Zonal Education Officer, Manjakote.

Government Order No.

160-Edu of 2017

D a t e d:

29.03.2017

Whereas, an inquiry under Rule 31 of Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956, is being conducted against Mr. Shah Nawaz Khan, I/C Zonal Education Officer, Manjakote; and

Whereas, a charge-sheet was served upon the charged official vide No.Edu/GAZ-III/67/2016 dated 12.01.2017; and

Whereas, upon the examination of reply to the Articles of charges submitted by the charged official, the Government considers that an Inquiry Officer should be appointed to enquire into the charges framed against Mr. Shah Nawaz Khan.

Now, therefore, in exercise of powers conferred by sub-rule (4) of Rule 33 Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956, the Government hereby appoints Mrs. Babila Rakwal, KAS, Director, School Education, Jammu, as Inquiry Officer, to enquire into the charges framed against Mr. Shah Nawaz Khan. Sh. Sanjay Pandita, Under Secretary to Government, shall be the Presenting Officer.

The Inquiry Officer shall complete the enquiry and submit report to the Administrative Department within 15 days positively from the date of issuance of this order.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra)
Principal Secretary to Government
School Education Department

No.Edu-II/32/2014

Dated:

29.03.2017

Copy to the:-

- 1. Mrs. Babila Rakwal, KAS, Director, School Education, Jammu. Copies of Memorandum, Article of Charge, Statement of Imputation, reply of the charged official and other relevant documents are enclosed.
- 2. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education for information of Hon'ble Minister.
- 4. Sh. Sanjay Pandita, Under Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. I/C Website, School Education Department.
- 7. Government Order file (w.3.s.c.)/ Monday return/ Stock file.

(Sanjay Pandita)
Under Secretary to Government
School Education Department